Bill No. 282.22 Ordinance 268.22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF OLSSON, INC. CONSULTANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1, TO PROJECT NO. 22-001A-1 CITY HANGAR, FOR CONSULTANT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR A CITY HANGAR AT THE GOULD PETERSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, TO PROVIDE AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FOR THE CITY OF TARKIO, PENDING CONCURRENCE FROM MoDOT AND RECEIPT OF FEDERAL GRANT, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

Section 1. That the proposed Olsson Associates Consultant Agreement, Project No. 22-001A-1 City Hangar, for Consultant Services for a project at the Gould Peterson Municipal Airport be entered into by and between the City of Tarkio, Missouri, a municipal corporation, to provide airport improvement for the City of Tarkio, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, being labeled as Exhibit A, is hereby approved.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Tarkio, Missouri, are hereby authorized and directed to execute to Aviation Project Consultant Agreement, Project 22-001A-1 City Hangar, by and on behalf of the City of Tarkio, Missouri.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval. PASSED this 14th day of September, 2022 and APPROVED this 14th day of September, 2022.

Mark Staten, Mayor

Attest: Danielle Madron, City Clerk

Seal 4